

Foundation Fundamentals

▶ by **Milford Jenkins,** Angus Foundation

Building for the future

On behalf of the Angus Foundation and American Angus Association, we hope you have heard about our "Building an Angus legacy!" brick-naming drive that enables you to leave your legacy in the Angus breed, literally in stone, at your Association.

NGUS LEGAC

Where and how

Donations to this drive at the respective levels of \$250, \$500 or \$2,500 will help pay for this planned and deeply needed renovation to the front entranceway of your Association's headquarters building.

On page 91 of this issue of your *Angus Journal*, you will find an advertisement

with landscape and architectural designs that illustrate the stylish and attractive new front entranceway. These images have received rave reviews by those who have seen them.

As you're looking at these beautiful images, imagine

with me, if you will, your personalized engraved granite paver featuring your and your family's name or a combination of names with your Angus farm or ranch name, hometown and state also on the paver.

A longtime desire

The goal of renovating the west entrance walkway has been a longtime wish. Through the years, Angus breeders and members visiting the Association headquarters would occasionally raise the idea of a brick fundraising drive.

Our goal has been to offer as wide an array

of opportunities as possible for our members and Angus breeders to participate in the Angus Foundation at a giving level most comfortable to them and their personal financial situation. This program, as mentioned, provides

for three levels of giving, and, in addition to the granite paver, your name and your farm or ranch name will be recognized in a number of mediums, including the Angus Foundation's annual report, newsletter and website, and in the pages of the *Angus Journal*. With your support, we can now make this dream a reality. Please consider donating and supporting the *Building an Angus legacy!* drive. We hope that in the years to come you will be able to bring your children and grandchildren to Saint Joseph and share with them your beautiful engraved granite paver, recognizing you or your Angus farm and ranch for your contribution to *Building an Angus legacy!*

Other opportunities

Additional ways to support your Angus Foundation are available by providing sponsorship support or participating as a player in the Angus Foundation's upcoming Golf Tournament at the 2013 National Junior Angus Show (NJAS). Sponsorship opportunities and player registration information can be found at www.angusfoundation.org or by calling our office

Thiefore

EMAIL: mjenkins@angusfoundation.org

Author's Note: Milford Jenkins is president of the Angus Foundation. Visit www.angusfoundation.org for more information regarding the Angus Foundation.